FEDERAL RESERVE BANK OF DALLAS

DALLAS, TEXAS 75222

Circular No. 80-158 August 18, 1980

NEW MEMBER BANK

TO ALL BANKS IN THE ELEVENTH FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT:

This is to advise that the First City National Bank, Carlsbad, New Mexico, a newly organized institution located in the territory served by the El Paso Branch of the Federal Reserve Bank of Dallas, opened for business August 11, 1980, as a member of the Federal Reserve System.

The new member bank has capital of \$1,000,000 and surplus of \$1,000,000.

Its officers and directors are as follows:

Officers

Reed H. Chittim, Chairman of the Board Stanley E. Newman, President Jim R. Hobbs, Vice President and Cashier Ruthie Loy, Assistant Vice President Joan Stone, Operations Officer Bari Cogburn, Assistant Cashier

Directors

Reed H. Chittim Jack Daniels Jose L. Florez Jim R. Hobbs Stanley E. Newman James K. Otts Mike Tinley

The bank is located at 101 West Greene, Carlsbad, New Mexico, and the mailing address is P. O. Box 1536, Carlsbad, New Mexico 88220.

The combined ABA number and the Federal Reserve Bank routing symbol of the new bank is 95-362. 1122

144

Sincerely yours, Ernest T. Baughman President

This publication was digitized and made available by the Federal Reserve Bank of Dallas' Historical Library (FedHistory@dal.frb.org)

Banks and others are encouraged to use the following incoming WATS numbers in contacting this Bank: 1-800-442-7140 (intrastate) and 1-800-527-9200 (interstate). For calls placed locally, please use 651 plus the extension referred to above